l#EC Invoice Number 1 14956

CONSTRUCTION I . Dt B 02/26/2025
11360 Business 371, PO Box 621 nvolee ate ‘
Brainerd. MN 56401 Customer Number : BREEO1
’ Job Number 1 24134
(218) 829-8529 (218) 829-5383 FAX Due Date 1 03/26/2025
| Sold To: Job:

City of Breezy Point Breezy Point City Hall

8319 CoRd 11 8319 CoRd 11
Breezy Point, MN56472

Breezy Point, MN 56472

ALL INVOICES ARE DUE PER THE CONTRACT OR NET 30 DAYS. FINANCE CHARGES OF 18.0%/YR WILL BE
ASSESSED ON ALL LATE INVOICE

Date Description Amount

02/26/2025 |Pay Application 5 231,812.16

GROSS BILLINGS : 231,812.16

NET BILLINGS : 231,812.16




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AlIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF ??? PAGES

TO OWNER: City of Breezy Point PROJECT: Renovation of City Hall APPLICATION NO: FIVE Distribution to:

8319 County Road 11 Breezy Point, MN OWNER

Breezy Point, MN 56472 X |ARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: February 28, 2025 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Widseth

Hy-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc 7804 Industrial Park Rd S.

PO Box 621, 11360 Business 371 Baxter, MN 56425 PROJECT NO:

Brainard, MN 56401
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction Work CONTRACT DATE: August 28, 2024
CONTRACTO R'S APPL'CAT'ON FOR PAYM ENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 2,946,721.06
2. Net change by Change Orders $ CONTRACTOR: _ Hy-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 2.946.721.06 // 2
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ §60.769.49 Z/_‘
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: A__--' / Date:  February 26, 2026
5. RETAINAGE:
a. % of Completed Work $ 0.00 State of M:nnesola County of Crow Wing,
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and-sv 10 before me this 26th day of February®2(
b. % of Stored Material $ Notary Pubh_c g / P 2 Zﬁ> :
(Column F on G703) My Commissio { 6’53 Ii’Of
Total Retainage (Lines 5a+5bor S 2N
Total in Column I of G703) ~ $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 860,769.49 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 628,957.33 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE b 231,812.16 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 2,085,951.57
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED............ s $231,812.16
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner ARCHITECT: Widgeth
Total approved this Month By: W Date: 2/27/2025
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negoLﬁ}able. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 2 OF X PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: FIVE

APPLICATION DATE: 02/25/2025
PERIOD TO: 02/28/2025

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: Breezy City Hall

A B C D E F
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL - % BALKNCE RETAJINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUY| THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)

General Requirements $50,719.47 $16,230.23 $5,071.95 $0.00 $21,302.18 42.00% $29,417.29 $0.00
Sitework $313,153.19 $43,841.45 $0.00 $0.00 $43.841.45 14.00% $269,311.74 $0.00
Utilities $199,054.60 $9,952.73 $49,763.65 $0.00 $59,716.38 30.00% $139,338.22 $0.00
Concrete $99,208.15 $99,208.15 $0.00 $0.00 $99,208.15 | 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Masonry $119,862.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $119,862.05 $0.00
Metals $9,799.48 $0.00 $9,799.48 $0.00 $9,799.48 | 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Carpentry & Cabinets $326,636.61 $241,711.09 $13,065.47 $0.00 $254,776.56 78.00% $71,860.05 $0.00
Thermal & Moisture $219,185.35 $65,755.61 $32,877.80 $0.00 $98.633.41 45.00% $120,551.94 $0.00
Openings - Doors/Frames/Hardware $215,309.66 $21,530.97 $10,765.48 $0.00 $32,296.45 15.00% $183,013.21 $0.00
Finishes $269,018.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $269,018.43 $0.00
Specialties $79,611.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $79,611.55 $0.00
Furniture $128,692.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $128,692.06 $0.00

Fire Suppression $208,253.29 $10,412.66 $14,577.73 $0.00 $24,990.39 12.00% $183,262.90 $0.00
Plumbing $85,709.87 $17,141.97 $35,998.15 $0.00 $53,140.12 62.00% $32,569.75 $0.00
HVAC $161,192.70 $0.00 $24,178.91 $0.00 $24,178.91 15.00% $137,013.80 $0.00
Electrical $396,817.19 $103,172.47 $35,713.55 $0.00 $138.,886.02 35.00% $257,931.17 $0.00
Communication & Life Safety $64,497.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $64,497.41 $0.00
PAGE TOTALS $2,946,721.06 $628,957.33 $231,812.16 $0.00 $860,769.49 29.21% $2,085,951.57 $0.00

AIA DOCUMENT G703 CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N W, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992




RECEle AND WAIVER OF MECHANIC'S LIEN RIGHTS 24594

DATE: 01/08/2025
The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the sum of _ $33,020.00
CHECK ONLY ONE OR LINE 1 WILL APPLY.

l 1. As partial payment for labor, skill and material furnished or to be
fumnished asof  11/30/2024

2. As payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished (except the sum of § o _ retainage or holdback
3. As full and final payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or
to be furnished

To the following described real property:(legal description, street address or
project name and invoices)

Customer: City of Breezy Point

Project Name/No.: Breezy Point City Hall - 24134

Address: 8319 Co Rd 11, Breezy Point, MN56472

For value received the undersigned waives all rights acquired by the undersigned

to record a mechanic's lien against said real property for labor, skill, or

material furnished to said real property (only for the amount paid if line 1 is

checked, and except for retainage show if line 2 is checked). The undersigned

AFFIRMS that all material furnished by the undersigned has been paid for, AND

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS/VENDORS retained by the undersigned have been PAID IN FULL,
EXCEPT:

By: Jim's Electric Co., Inc.
Address: 8296 Industrial Park Rd
Address: Baxter, MN 56425-8084

Signature: Q/M,.{-—— i - o

Title: _ L

Date: g 1 21 f?

Note: If this instrument is executed by a corporation, it must be signed by an
officer, and if executed by a partnership, it must be signed by a partner.

PLEASE MAIL/EMAIL THE COMPLETED LIEN WAIVER TO:

Hy-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.

P.O. Box 621

Brainerd, MN 56401

www hytecconstruction.com 218-829-5383 -Fax  Office©hytecconstruction.com



RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANIC'S LIEN RIGHTS 24693

DATE: 01/14/2025
The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the sum of _ $25,000.00
CHECK ONLY ONE OR LINE | WILL APPLY.

V/ 1. As partial payment for labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished as of 12/31/2024 o

2. As payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished (except the sum of § = B retainage or holdback

3. As full and final payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or
to be furnished

To the following described real property:(legal description, street address or
project name and invoices)

Customer: City of Breezy Point

Project Name/No.: Breezy Point City Hall - 24134

Address: 8319 CoRd 11, Breezy Point, MN56472

For value received the undersigned waives all rights acquired by the undersigned

to record a mechanic's lien against said real property for labor, skill, or

material furnished to said real property (only for the amount paid if line 1 is

checked, and except for retainage show if line 2 is checked). The undersigned

AFFIRMS that all material furnished by the undersigned has been paid for, AND

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS/VENDORS retained by the undersigned have been PAID IN F ULL,
EXCEPT:

By: Jim's Electric Co., Inc.

Address: 8296 Industrial Park Rd

Address: Baxter MN 56425-8084
Signature: __@4___ ~¢
Title:  Aph
Date:___g] |24 (4

Note: If this instrument is executed by a corporation, it must be signed by an
officer, and if executed by a partnership, it must be signed by a partner.

PLEASE MAIL/EMAIL THE COMPLETED LIEN WAIVER TO:

Hy-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.

P.O. Box 621

Brainerd, MN 56401

www.hytecconstruction.com 218-829-5383 -Fax Office©@hytecconstruction.com



RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANIC'S LIEN RIGHTS 24801

DATE: 02/10/2025

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the sum of _ $519.00

CHECK ONLY ONE OR LINE 1 WILL APPLY.

__ 1. As partial payment for labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished as of 01/21/2025

2. As payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished (except the sum of § retainage or holdback

3. As full and final payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or
to be furnished

To the following described real property:(legal description, street address or
project name and invoices)

Customer: City of Breezy Point

Project Name/No.: Breezy Point City Hall - 24134

Address: 8319 Co Rd 11, Breezy Point, MN56472

For value received the undersigned waives all rights acquired by the undersigned

to record a mechanic's lien against said real property for labor, skill, or

material furnished to said real property (only for the amount paid if line 1 is

checked, and except for retainage show if line 2 is checked). The undersigned

AFFIRMS that all material furnished by the undersigned has been paid for, AND

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS/VENDORS retained by the undersigned have been PAID IN FULL,
EXCEPT:

By: Greenday Rolloff Service
Address: PO Box 451

Address: Braj MN 56401
Signature: Dot foue

Famt o [~4
Titte:_Cf:O

Date: 9/1’3/&5—

Note: If this instrument is executed by a corporation, it must be signed by an
officer, and if executed by a partnership, it must be signed by a partner.

PLEASE MAIL/EMAIL THE COMPLETED LIEN WAIVER TO:

Hy-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.

P.O. Box 621

Brainerd, MN 56401

www.hytecconstruction.com 218-829-5383 -Fax  Office©hytecconstruction.com



RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANIC'S LIEN RIGHTS 24787

DATE: 02/10/2025

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the sum of __ $2,340.77

CHECK ONLY ONE OR LINE 1 WILL APPLY.

¥ 1. As partial payment for labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished as of 01/21/2025

2. As payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished (except the sum of § retainage or holdback

3. As full and final payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or
to be furnished

To the following described real property:(legal description, street address or
project name and invoices)

Customer: City of Breezy Point

Project Name/No.: Breezy Point City Hall - 24134

Address: 8319 Co Rd 11, Breezy Point, MN56472

For value received the undersigned waives all rights acquired by the undersigned

to record a mechanic's lien against said real property for labor, skill, or

material furnished to said real property (only for the amount paid if line 1 is

checked, and except for retainage show if line 2 is checked). The undersigned

AFFIRMS that all material furnished by the undersigned has been paid for, AND

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS/VENDORS retained by the undersigned have been PAID IN FULL,
EXCEPT:

By: API Supply Inc.
Address: 624 Arthur Street NE

Address: Mi% MN 55413
Signature: &,//7

Title: ~e rL'ts_r_Q,g, nt
Date: 2.12.202.5

Note: If this instrument is executed by a corporation, it must be signed by an
officer, and if executed by a partnership, it must be signed by a partner.

PLEASE MAIL/EMAIL THE COMPLETED LIEN WAIVER TO:

Hy-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.

P.O. Box 621

Brainerd, MN 56401

www.hytecconstruction.com 218-829-5383 -Fax  Office©hytecconstruction.com



RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANIC'S LIEN RIGHTS 24824

DATE: 02/11/2025
The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the sum of __$16,909.26

CHECK ONLY ONE OR LINE 1 WILL APPLY,

v

1. As partial payment for labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished as of 01/31/2025

2. As payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished (except the sum of § _retainage or holdback

3. As full and final payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or
to be furnished

To the following described real property:(legal description, street address or
project hame and invoices)

Customer: City of Breezy Point

Project Name/No.: Breezy Point City Hall - 24134

Address: 8319 Co Rd 11, Breezy Point,MN56472

For value received the undersigned waives all rights acquired by the undersigned

to record a mechanic's lien against said real property for labor, skill, or

material furnished to said real property (only for the amount paid if line 1 is

checked, and except for retainage show if line 2 is checked). The undersigned

AFFIRMS that all material furnished by the undersigned has been paid for, AND

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS/VENDORS retained by the undersigned have been PAID IN FULL,
EXCEPT:

By: Builders FirstSource — LE DONNELLY
. “_ MICHEL

Address: PO Box 365 GREDITANALYST
Address: Pequot Lake MN 56472 BYILDERS FIRSTSOURCE
Sigature;__ () 1 [ K 3470 WASHINGTON DRIVE, STE 130
Titles A\ SR~ EAGAN,MN 55122

: - ¢ — 763-225-5528
Date:

Note: If this instrument is executed by a corporation, it must be signed by an
officer, and if executed by a partnership, it must be signed by a partner.

PLEASE MAIL/EMAIL THE COMPLETED LIEN WAIVER TO:

Hy-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.

P.O. Box 621

Brainerd, MN 56401

www hytecconstruction.com 218-829-5383 -Fax  Office©hytecconstruction.com



——— e

RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANIC'S LIEN RIGHTS 24800

DATE: 02/10/2025

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the sum of $61983__

CHECK ONLY ONE OR LINE 1 WILL APPLY.

1. As partial payment for labor. skill and material furnished or to be

furnished as of ___01/28/2025

2. Aspayment for all labor, skill and material furnished or to be

furnished (except the sum of $

) _3{3. As full and final payment for all labor, skill and m
to be furnished

retainage or holdback

aterial furnished or

To the following described real property:(legal descfiption, street address or

project name and invoices)

Customer: City of Breezy Point

Project Name/No.. Breezy Point City Hall - 24134
Address: 8319 Co Rd 11, Breezy Point, MN56472

For value received the undersigned waives all rights acquired by the undersigned

to record a mechanic's lien against said real property for labor, skill, or

material furnished to said real property (only for the amount paid if line 1 is

checked, and except for retainage show if line 2 is checked). The undersigned

AFFIRMS that all material furnished by the undersigned h
ALL SUBCONTRACTORS/V ENDORS retained by the u
EXCEPT:

By: Fyles Satellites Inc
Address: PO Box 725

Address: Pine Biyer MN 56474
Signature:
Title:__frest 0and -

Date: }\\}:_\"_J-_‘{______________ I

as been paid for, AND
ndersigned have been PAID IN FULL,

'Note: If this instrument is executed by a corporation, it must be signed by an

officer, and if executed by a partnership, it must be signed

by a partner.

PLEASE MAIL/EMAIL THE COMPLETED LIEN WAIVER TO:

Hy-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.
P.O. Box 621
Brainerd, MN 56401

www hytecconstruction.com 218-829-5383 -Fax Office©hytecconstruction.com



RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANIC'S LIEN RIGHTS 24695

DATE: 01/14/2025
The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the sum of  $3,300.00
CHECK ONLY ONE OR LINE 1 WILL APPLY.

X 1. As partial payment for labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished as of 12/30/2024

2. As payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or to be
furnished (except the sum of § retainage or holdback

3. As full and final payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or
to be furnished

To the following described real property:(legal description, street address or
project name and invoices)

Customer: City of Breezy Point

Project Name/No.: Breezy Point City Hall - 24134

Address: 8319 Co Rd 11, Breezy Point, MN56472

For value received the undersigned waives all rights acquired by the undersigned

to record a mechanic's lien against said real property for labor, skill, or

material furnished to said real property (only for the amount paid if line 1 is

checked, and except for retainage show if line 2 is checked). The undersigned

AFFIRMS that all material furnished by the undersigned has been paid for, AND

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS/VENDORS retained by the undersigned have been PAID IN FULL,
EXCEPT: .

By: Widseth

Address: 7804 Industrial Park Rd

Address: Bax MN 56425
Signature:_ fl AN @'_\E_E S
Title:

Date: \J 2‘——\ !2..6

Note: If this instrument is executed by a corporation, it must be signed by an
officer, and if executed by a partnership, it must be signed by a partner.

PLEASE MAIL/EMAIL THE COMPLETED LIEN WAIVER TO:

Hy-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.

P.O. Box 621

Brainerd, MN 56401

www.hytecconstruction.com 218-829-5383 -Fax  Office©hytecconstruction.com



